UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT

DISTRICT OF DELAWARE
)
Inre: )
) Chapter 11
Advanta Corp., ef al., ) Case No. 09-13931 (KJC)
) Jointly Administered
Debtors. )
)

NOTICE OF APPEARANCE AND REQUEST
FOR SERVICE OF PAPERS

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that the undersigned appears as counsel for Iron Mountain
Information Management, Inc., a creditor of the Debtor and whose address is 745 Atlantic
Avenue, Boston, Massachusetts 02111 (“Iron Mountain™) and, pursuant to Bankruptcy Rules
9010 and 2002, requests that all notices given or required to be given in this case and all papers
served in this case be given to and served upon the undersigned at his office and address set forth
below.

PLEASE TAKE FURTHER NOTICE that, pursuant to Section 1109(b) of the
Bankruptcy Code, the foregoing request includes not only notices and papers referred to in the
Rules specified above but also includes, without limitation, orders and notices of any
applications, motions, petitions, pleadings, requests, complaints or demands: (1) which may
directly, or indirectly, affect or seek to affect in any way any rights or interests of Iron Mountain
with respect to (a) the Debtor; (b) property or proceeds thereof in which the Debtor may claim an
interest; or claims or other property or proceeds thereof in the possession, custody or control of
Iron Mountain; or (2) which require or seek to require any act, delivery of any property, payment
or other conduct by Iron Mountain; or (3) which may otherwise affect the Debtor or property of
the Debtor.

PLEASE TAKE FURTHER NOTICE that Iron Mountain intends that neither this Notice
of Appearance, nor any former or later pleading, claim or suit shall waive (1) Iron Mountain’s
right to have final orders in non-core matters entered only after de novo review by a District
Court Judge, (2) Iron Mountain’s right to trial by jury in any proceeding so triable in this case or
any case, controversy, or proceeding related to this case, (3) Iron Mountain’s right to have the
District Court withdraw the reference in any matter subject to mandatory or discretionary
withdrawal, or (4) any other rights, claims, actions, defenses, set-offs, or recoupments to which
Iron Mountain is or may be entitled under agreements, in law or in equity, all of which rights,
claims, defenses, set-offs, and recoupments Iron Mountain expressly reserves.



Dated: April 27,2010

Respectfully submitted,

Iron Mountain Information Management, Inc.
By its attorneys,

[s/ Frank F. McGinn

Frank F. McGinn (Massachusetts BBO# 564729)
ffm@bostonbusinesslaw.com

Bartlett Hackett Feinberg P.C.

155 Federal Street, 9th Floor

Boston, MA 02110

Tel. (617) 422-0200

Fax. (617) 422-0383




UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT

DISTRICT OF DELAWARE
)
In re: )
) Chapter 11
Advanta Corp., et al., ) Case No. 09-13931 (KJC)
) Jointly Administered
Debtors. )
)
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I, Frank F. McGinn, hereby certify that on April 27, 2010, I served a copy of the Notice of
Appearance and Request For Service of Papers, in the manner specified below to the parties on
the attached service list.

Dated: April 27,2010 /s/ Frank F. McGinn
Frank F. McGinn (Massachusetts BBO# 564729)
ffm@bostonbusinesslaw.com
Bartlett Hackett Feinberg P.C.
155 Federal Street, 9th Floor
Boston, MA 02110
Tel. (617) 422-0200
Fax. (617) 422-0383




BY EMAIL

o Richard A. Barkasy rbarkasy@schnader.com

e Christopher R. Belmonte cbelmonte@ssbb.com, pbosswick@ssbb.com

o Michelle Berkeley-Ayres mayres@atlanticlawgrp.com,
sclouthier@atlanticlawgrp.com;tmistretta@atlanticlawgrp.com;psmith@atlanticlawgrp.c
om;mhull@atlanticlawgrp.com;bkmail@atlanticlawgrp.com

Shawn M. Christianson  schristianson@buchalter.com, cmcintire@buchalter.com
Howard A. Cohen howard.cohen@dbr.com, amy.kinslow@dbr.com
Ronald L. Cohen  cohen@sewkis.com

Mark D. Collins  rbgroup@rlf.com

Mark D. Collins  rbgroup@rlf.com

Michael Joseph Custer custerm@pepperlaw.com, wibank@pepperlaw.com
John D. Demmy jdd@stevenslee.com

Donna L. Harris  dharris@phw-law.com

Paul N. Heath RBGroup@slf.com

Adam Hiller ahiller@phw-law.com

ChunlJang jang@rlf.com, rbgroup@rlf.com

Chunl. Jang jang@rlf.com, rbgroup@rlf.com

Andrew C. Kassner  andrew.kassner@dbr.com

IraM. Levee ilevee@lowenstein.com, krosen@lowenstein.com -
Garvan F. McDaniel gmcdaniel@bglawde.com, ydalton@bglawde.com
Sheryl L. Moreau  deecf@dor.mo.gov

Jonathan L. Parshall jonp@msllaw.com

Sommer Leigh Ross  slross@duanemorris.com

Diane W. Sanders  austin.bankruptcy@publicans.com

Zachary I Shapiro  shapiro@rlf.com, rbgroup@rlf.com

Zachary I. Shapiro  shapiro@rlf.com

Zachary . Shapiro  shapiro@rlf.com

Christopher Page Simon  csimon@crosslaw.com

Stephen W. Spence  scs@pgslaw.com

Elizabeth Ashley Tucker EAT@pgslaw.com

United States Trustee ~USTPREGIONO03.WL.ECF@USDOJ.GOV

BY FIRST CLASS MAIL
Alvarez-& Marsal North-America; LEC

Pamela A. Bosswick

Satterlee Stephens Burke & Burke LLP
230 Park Avenue

New York, NY 10169

David Tonner Corre Opportunities Fund L.P.
1370 Avenue of the Americas



29th Floor
Attn: Claims Processing (Bankruptcy)
New York, NY 10019

Melinda C. Franek
Latham & Watkins LLP
885 Third Avenue

New York, NY 10022

Great-American-Group, 1€
KPMGLER

Andrew B. Kratenstein
McDermott Will & Emery LLP
340 Madison Avenue

New York, NY 10173

Law Debenture-Trust Company-of NewYork

Robert J. Malionek

Latham & Watkins LLP
885 Third Avenue

New York, NY 10022-4834

Pennsylvania Department of Labor & Industry
Unemployment Compensation Tax Services
Reading Bankruptcy & Compliance Unit

625 Cherry Street

Room 203

Reading, PA 19602-1184

Deonate-Picaro

Geoffrey T. Raicht
McDermott Will & Emery LLP

340 Madison Avenue

New York, NY 10173-1922
graicht@mwe.com

Recovery Management Systems Corp.
25 E. 2nd Avenue

Suite 1120

Miami, FL 33131

Ricoh Business Solutions



c/o IKON Office Solutions
Recoveery & Bankruptcy Group
3920 Arkwright Road

Suite 400

Macon, GA 31210

Warren Howard Smith

Warren H. Smith & Associates, P. C.
325 North St. Paul

Suite 1275

Dallas, TX 75201

Soundpost Partners, LP

Jane Lester, Managing Member
405 Park Ave.

6th Floor

New York, NY 10022

Jeffrey S. Stein

The Garden City Group, Inc.
105 Maxess Road

Melville, NY 11747

SunGard Availability Services LP
c/o Maureen A. McGreevey

680 E. Swedesford Road

Wayne, PA 19087

Asha-Thatte
PrabhakarThatte

Weil, Gotshal & Manges LLP
Attn: Shai Y. Waisman

767 Fifth Avenue

New York, NY 10153

Thomas Yarnevic
1627 Barbadoes Ave.
Pittsburgh, PA 15226



